<<2246>> Page 1 of 4

OD-ORDER, 75 FERC 162,030, Yuba County Water Agency, Project No. 2246-031, (Apr. 16, 1996)

© 2007, CCH INCORPORATED. All Rights Reserved. A WoltersKluwer Company

Yuba County Water Agency, Project No. 2246-031
[64,041]

[162,030]

Yuba County Water Agency, Project No. 2246-031

Order Relabeling Exhibits

(Issued April 16, 1996)

J. Mark Robinson, Dir., Division of Project Compliance and Administration.

On March 21, 1996, Yuba County Water Agency, licensee for the Yuba River Project, FERC Project No. 2246,
filed a letter requesting the relabeling of active exhibit drawings to clarify discrepancies with the cataloging of
previously approved project exhibit drawings.

Review

During our review, we found that the drawings approved in the Commission's May 9, 1985 and May 24, 1993
orders 1 were mislabeled. The drawings in the May 9, 1985 order were assigned duplicate drawing numbers and
the drawings in the May 24, 1993 order have mislabeled exhibit numbers.

These discrepancies created confusion in determining which drawings were active, and which drawings have
been superseded and deleted from the license. To clarify the project record, this order will assign new drawing
numbers to the drawings approved in the May 9, 1985 and May 24, 1993 orders and identify all active approved
exhibit drawings for the Yuba River Project.

The new drawing number assignments will not change any project operations or project features for the Yuba
River Project.

The Director orders:

(A) The following exhibit numbers are being assigned to the drawings approved in the May 9, 1985 and May
24, 1993 orders. The licensee is not required to submit new aperture cards for the following exhibit drawings.

FERC
Exhibit No. Drawing No. Title
2246-149 F-1 New Bullards Bar Dam--Site Plan
2246-150 F-2 New Bullards Bar Dam--Turbine Building

http://business.cch.com/primesrc/bin/highwire.dll 12/27/2007



<<2246>> Page 2 of 4

2246-151 G-1 New Bullards Bar Dam--Project Location
2246-152 G-2 New Bullards Bar Dam--Project Location
2246-153 G-3 New Bullards Bar Dam--County Assessor®s Map
2246-154 K-10-A New Colgate Project Map
2246-155 L-24 New Colgate Project--Tunnel Plan, Profile, and Sections
[64,042]

(B) The following drawings represent all the active drawings of the licensed project:

FERC

Exhibit No. Drawing No. Title

2246-88 J-1 Yuba River Development--General Map

2246-89 J-2 Bullards Bar and Middle Yuba--Oregon Creek Diversion
Project--General Map

2246-90 J-3 Colgate and Narrows Project--General Map

2246-94 L-14 New Bullards Bar Dam--General Arrangement--Dam, Spillway
and Power Intake

2246-95 L-15 New Bullards Bar Dam--Dam Layout and Geometric Data

2246-96 L-16 New Bullards Bar Dam--Spillway Plan, Profile and Rating
Curves

2246-97 L-20 Log Cabin Dam and Camptonville Tunnel--General
Arrangement of Dam

2246-98 L-21 Log Cabin Dam and Camptonville Tunnel--Tunnel--Plan,
Profile, and Sections

2246-99 L-22 Our House Dam and Lohman Ridge Tunnel--General
Arrangement of Dam

2246-100 L-23 Our House Dam and Lohman Ridge Tunnel--Tunnel--Plan,
Profile, and Sections

2246-102 L-25 New Colgate Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant Plan
Control Room El. 577.5

2246-103 L-26 New Colgate Tunnel and Powerhouse--Power Plan--Turbine
Floor El. 560.5

2246-104 L-27 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Site Plan

2246-105 L-28 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Site Plan

2246-106 L-29 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Power
Tunnel--Profile, Sections, and Steel Liner

2246-107 L-30 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant
Longitudinal Section

2246-108 L-31 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant
Plant--El. 348 and 324

2246-109 L-32 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant
Plan EI. 304 and 292

2246-110 L-35 New Colgate Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant Site Plan

2246-111 L-36 New Colgate Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant Cross
Section B-B

2246-112 L-17 New Bullards Bar Dam--Right Thrust Block Details

2246-113 L-38 New Bullards Bar Dam--Left Thrust Block Details

2246-114 L-39 New Colgate Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant
Plan--Generator Deck EI. 598.0

2246-115 L-40 New Narrows Intake Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant
Sections

2246-116 L-41 New Colgate Tunnel and Powerhouse--Powerplant Cross
Section A-A

2246-117 R-1-1 New Bullards Bar Project--Recreational Facilities

2246-118 R-2-1 New Bullards Bar Project--Recreational Facilities

http://business.cch.com/primesrc/bin/highwire.dll 12/27/2007



<<2246>>

2246-119
2246-120
2246-121
2246-122
2246-123
2246-124
2246-125
2246-126
2246-127
2246-128
2246-129
2246-130
2246-131
2246-132
2246-133
2246-134
2246-135
2246-136
2246-137

2246-139
2246-140
2246-141
2246-142
2246-144
2246-145

[64,043]

2246-146
2246-147
2246-148
2246-149
2246-150
2246-151
2246-152
2246-153
2246-154
2246-155

0 0

AARAARXRXAARXRXXXOXTXITODOUD

~
O 0 |
[AEY

K-

"
N
I\

R-2-2

| I A A UL D A O O R H > v A B B v}

LA D

11 U UL UL A R s
N -

|
QOOO\IO)()'I#(IDI\JH\I\I\ICDCD

|
R |
WND> >PE>>F>FD>D>WNRNRE

'I'I'II'I;U
W N

G)G)G)TI'II'I'I'ITITI
WNEFEPNRFPOOA

10-A

Page 30f 4

New Bullards Bar Project--Recreational Facilities

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Bullards
Bullards
Bullards
Bul lards
Bullards
Bullards
Bullards
Bullards
Bul lards

Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Middle Yuba--Oregon Creek Diversion Project--Log Cabin
and Hour House Reservoir Map
Narrows Project--Detailed Map

New
New
New

Bullards
Bullards
Bullards

Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar

Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar
Bullards Bar

New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Bullards
Bullards
Bul lards
Bullards
Bullards

Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map
Project--Reservoir Map

Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Bar Project--Recreational Facilities
Dam--Site Plan and Profile
Dam--Powerhouse Site Plan

Dam--Penstock Profile and Details
Dam--Powerhouse Plan and Details
Dam--Powerhouse Section and Details
Bar Dam--Site Plan

Bar Dam--Turbine Building

Bar Dam--Project Location

Bar Dam--Project Location

Bar Dam--County Assessor®s Map

Colgate Project Map
Colgate Project--Tunnel Plan, Profile, and Sections

(C) This order constitutes final agency action. Requests for rehearing by the Commission may be filed within
30 days of the issuance date of this order, pursuant to 18 C.F.R. §385.713 .

[64,041]

131 FERC 162,186, Order Amending License.

-- Footnotes --

63 FERC 162,188 , Order Approving Revised Exhibits.

http://business.cch.com/primesrc/bin/highwire.dll

12/27/2007



<<2246>> Page 4 of 4

© 2007, CCH INCORPORATED. All Rights Reserved. A WoltersKluwer Company

http://business.cch.com/primesrc/bin/highwire.dll 12/27/2007



