<<2246>> Page 1 of 4

OD-ORDER, 75 FERC ¶62,030, Yuba County Water Agency, Project No. 2246-031, (Apr. 16, 1996)

© 2007, CCH INCORPORATED. All Rights Reserved. A WoltersKluwer Company

Yuba County Water Agency, Project No. 2246-031

[64,041]

[¶62,030]

Yuba County Water Agency, Project No. 2246-031

Order Relabeling Exhibits

(Issued April 16, 1996)

J. Mark Robinson, Dir., Division of Project Compliance and Administration.

On March 21, 1996, Yuba County Water Agency, licensee for the Yuba River Project, FERC Project No. 2246, filed a letter requesting the relabeling of active exhibit drawings to clarify discrepancies with the cataloging of previously approved project exhibit drawings.

Review

During our review, we found that the drawings approved in the Commission's May 9, 1985 and May 24, 1993 orders ¹ were mislabeled. The drawings in the May 9, 1985 order were assigned duplicate drawing numbers and the drawings in the May 24, 1993 order have mislabeled exhibit numbers.

These discrepancies created confusion in determining which drawings were active, and which drawings have been superseded and deleted from the license. To clarify the project record, this order will assign new drawing numbers to the drawings approved in the May 9, 1985 and May 24, 1993 orders and identify all active approved exhibit drawings for the Yuba River Project.

The new drawing number assignments will not change any project operations or project features for the Yuba River Project.

The Director orders:

(A) The following exhibit numbers are being assigned to the drawings approved in the May 9, 1985 and May 24, 1993 orders. The licensee is not required to submit new aperture cards for the following exhibit drawings.

Exhibit No.	FERC Drawing No.	Title
2246-149	F-1	New Bullards Bar DamSite Plan
2246-150	F-2	New Bullards Bar DamTurbine Building

<<2246>> Page 2 of 4

2246-151	G-1	New Bullards Bar DamProject Location
2246-152	G-2	New Bullards Bar DamProject Location
2246-153	G-3	New Bullards Bar DamCounty Assessor's Map
2246-154	K-10-A	New Colgate Project Map
2246-155	L-24	New Colgate ProjectTunnel Plan, Profile, and Sections

[64,042]

(B) The following drawings represent all the active drawings of the licensed project:

	FERC	
Exhibit No.	Drawing No.	Title
2246-88	J-1	Yuba River DevelopmentGeneral Map
2246-89	J-2	Bullards Bar and Middle YubaOregon Creek Diversion
2210 05	0 2	ProjectGeneral Map
2246-90	J-3	Colgate and Narrows ProjectGeneral Map
2246-94	L-14	New Bullards Bar DamGeneral ArrangementDam, Spillway and Power Intake
2246-95	L-15	New Bullards Bar DamDam Layout and Geometric Data
2246-96	L-16	New Bullards Bar DamSpillway Plan, Profile and Rating Curves
2246-97	L-20	Log Cabin Dam and Camptonville TunnelGeneral Arrangement of Dam
2246-98	L-21	Log Cabin Dam and Camptonville TunnelTunnelPlan, Profile, and Sections
2246-99	L-22	Our House Dam and Lohman Ridge TunnelGeneral Arrangement of Dam
2246-100	L-23	Our House Dam and Lohman Ridge TunnelTunnelPlan, Profile, and Sections
2246-102	L-25	New Colgate Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Plan Control Room El. 577.5
2246-103	L-26	New Colgate Tunnel and PowerhousePower PlanTurbine Floor El. 560.5
2246-104	L-27	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhouseSite Plan
2246-105	L-28	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhouseSite Plan
2246-106	L-29	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhousePower TunnelProfile, Sections, and Steel Liner
2246-107	L-30	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Longitudinal Section
2246-108	L-31	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant PlantEl. 348 and 324
2246-109	L-32	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Plan El. 304 and 292
2246-110	L-35	New Colgate Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Site Plan
2246-111	L-36	New Colgate Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Cross Section B-B
2246-112	L-17	New Bullards Bar DamRight Thrust Block Details
2246-113	L-38	New Bullards Bar DamLeft Thrust Block Details
2246-114	L-39	New Colgate Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant PlanGenerator Deck El. 598.0
2246-115	L-40	New Narrows Intake Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Sections
2246-116	L-41	New Colgate Tunnel and PowerhousePowerplant Cross Section A-A
2246-117	R-1-1	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-118	R-2-1	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities

<<2246>> Page 3 of 4

2246-119	R-2-2	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-120	R-3	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-121	R - 4 - 1	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-122	R - 4 - 2	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-123	R-5	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-124	R-6-1	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-125	R-6-2	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-126	R - 7 - 1	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-127	R - 7 - 2	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-128	R - 7 - 3	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-129	K-1-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-130	K-2-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-131	K-3-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-132	K-4-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-133	K-5-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-134	K-6-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-135	K-7-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-136	K-8-A	Bullards Bar ProjectReservoir Map
2246-137	K-9-A	Middle YubaOregon Creek Diversion ProjectLog Cabin
		and Hour House Reservoir Map
2246-139	K-11-A	Narrows ProjectDetailed Map
2246-140	R-1-2	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-141	R-1-3	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-142	R-8	New Bullards Bar ProjectRecreational Facilities
2246-144	F-2	Bullards Bar DamSite Plan and Profile
2246-145	F-3	Bullards Bar DamPowerhouse Site Plan

[64,043]

2246-146	F-4	Bullards Bar DamPenstock Profile and Details
2246-147	F-5	Bullards Bar DamPowerhouse Plan and Details
2246-148	F-6	Bullards Bar DamPowerhouse Section and Details
2246-149	F-1	New Bullards Bar DamSite Plan
2246-150	F-2	New Bullards Bar DamTurbine Building
2246-151	G-1	New Bullards Bar DamProject Location
2246-152	G-2	New Bullards Bar DamProject Location
2246-153	G-3	New Bullards Bar DamCounty Assessor's Map
2246-154	K-10-A	New Colgate Project Map
2246-155	L-24	New Colgate ProjectTunnel Plan, Profile, and Sections

(C) This order constitutes final agency action. Requests for rehearing by the Commission may be filed within 30 days of the issuance date of this order, pursuant to 18 C.F.R. §385.713.

-- Footnotes --

[64,041]

¹ 31 FERC ¶62,186, Order Amending License.

63 FERC ¶62,188, Order Approving Revised Exhibits.

© 2007, CCH INCORPORATED. All Rights Reserved. A WoltersKluwer Company